TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMW International, Inc.		09/10/2012	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629795	GCAP
Registration Number:	2277012	CMW
Registration Number:	1756458	ANVILOY
Registration Number:	1551644	ELKON
Registration Number:	1347200	ELKONIUM
Registration Number:	1354948	THERMKON
Registration Number:	1152128	NO-CHAT
Registration Number:	1227285	CMW
Registration Number:	0677587	ANVILOY
Registration Number:	0585730	"NU-TWIST"
Registration Number:	0426921	D-54
Registration Number:	0408003	ELKALOY
Registration Number:	0403371	ELKON
Registration Number:	0401580	ELKONIUM
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0547

Registration Number:	0399945	ELKONITE
Registration Number:	0281177	ELKALOY
Registration Number:	0234831	ELKONITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
Signature:	/Brian G. Gilpin/
Date:	10/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2 source=cmwint#page1.tif source=cmwint#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0548

NOTICE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

(FOR RECORDATION PURPOSES)

This Notice of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of September \(\bar{D}^{\text{tv}} \), 2012, is made with regard to CMW INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Indiana corporation with an address of 70 South Gray Street, Indianapolis, IN 46201, and CMW GLOBAL SALES CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation with an address of 70 South Gray Street, Indianapolis, IN 46201 (collectively, the "Borrowers"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION with an address of 150 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, Illinois, 60606 (the "Secured Party").

RECITALS:

The Borrowers and the Secured Party have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of September 10⁴⁴, 2012 (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or hereafter make certain loans or other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Companies.

As a further condition to making any loan or other financial accommodation under the Credit Agreement or otherwise, the Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by the Borrowers.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Credit Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, and herein, the undersigned gives notice as follows:

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, the Borrowers have granted a security interest in favor of the Secured Party in and with respect to the entire right, title, and interest of Borrowers in the trademarks identified on <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Trademark Security Interest as of the date written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

1

Jean R. Elie Jr., Vice President

WHUNGIN STATE OF ILLINOIS

ATE OF ILLINOIS MILWAUKE

COUNTY OF COOK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of September, 2012, by Jean R. Elie Jr., a Vice President of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, on behalf of the

association.

Notate Public, State of Himois DKOMSM

My Commission expires K puruaneut

8408751_1

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL	FILING	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
	NO./REG.	DATE/REG. DATE		
GCAP	2,629,795	10/08/2002	Registered	CMW
00.12				International,
				Inc.
CMW	2,277,012	09/14/1999	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
ANVILOY	1,756,458	03/09/1993	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
ELKON	1,551,644	08/15/1989	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
ELKONIUM	1,347,200	07/09/1985	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
THERMKON	1,354,948	08/20/1985	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
NO-CHAT	1,152,128	04/28/1981	Registered	CMW
				International,
•				Inc.
	1,227,285	02/15/1983	Registered	CMW .
₩				International,
₩				Inc.
ANVILOY	677,587	04/28/1959	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
	585,730	02/16/1954	Registered	CMW
`Nu-Twist"				International,
IYU-IWIST				Inc.
D-54	426,921	01/21/1947	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
ELKALOY	408,003	07/11/1944	Registered	CMW
	100,000		1.09_000	International,
				Inc.
ELKON	403,371	09/21/1943	Registered	CMW
	100,012	33, 22, 23		International,
				Inc.
ELKONIUM	401,580	05/25/1943	Registered	CMW
	101,300	00/20/2310	11091200100	International,
				Inc.
ELKONITE	399,945	02/09/1943	Registered	CMW
	1 /			International,
				Inc.
ELKALOY	281,177	03/10/1931	Registered	CMW
				International,
				Inc.
40N'	234,831	11/08/1927	Registered	CMW
(A) (A)	-32,032	, 55, 452,		International,
m m				Inc.
•				

8408751_1

RECORDED: 10/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004875 FRAME: 0550